505556865 07/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5603662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (INDENTURE)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURMARK ENTERPRISES, INC.	05/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1290
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11537403
Application Number:	12471880
Application Number:	13227373
Application Number:	12902016
Application Number:	14590121
Application Number:	13653766
Application Number:	14011523
Application Number:	13454843
Application Number:	15005335
Application Number:	14844040
Application Number:	15096764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

PATENT

REEL: 049675 FRAME: 0742 505556865

Address Line 4: NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Ag	reement - Notes#page1.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Ag	reement - Notes#page2.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Agreement - Notes#page3.tif	
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Aç	reement - Notes#page4.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Aç	reement - Notes#page5.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Aç	reement - Notes#page6.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Aç	reement - Notes#page7.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Ag	reement - Notes#page8.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Ag	reement - Notes#page9.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Ag	reement - Notes#page10.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Ag	reement - Notes#page11.tif
source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Ag	reement - Notes#page12.tif

source=Truck Hero - Patent Security Agreement - Notes#page13.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of May 10, 2019 (this "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), among the signatories listed on the signature pages, (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Note Parties (as defined in the Indenture).

Reference is made to that certain Indenture, dated as of May 10, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), by and among Truck Hero, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), Truck Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and each of Issuer's Subsidiaries party thereto as Guarantors (Holdings and such Subsidiaries are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Guarantor" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as "Guarantors"), Wilmington Trust, National Association as trustee and the Collateral Agent.

Reference is also made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (Notes), dated as of May 10, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Notes Security Agreement"), by and among, amongst others, the Issuer, the other grantors thereto and the Collateral Agent.

Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.17 and 11.04 of the Indenture and <u>Section</u> 4.03(c) of the Notes Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Notes Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Note Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Notes Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Note Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

(a) any and all patents and patent applications (including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I hereto); (b) all inventions described and claimed therein; (c) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations in part thereof; (d) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof; and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing, in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. *Notes Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Notes Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Notes Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Notes Security Agreement, the terms of the Notes Security Agreement shall govern.

US-DOCS\107745660.2 75766460_2

Final Form

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

SECTION 6. Concerning the Collateral Agent. Wilmington Trust, National Association is entering into this Agreement solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Indenture and shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities set forth in the Indenture, as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

[Signature Pages Follow]

US-DOCS\107745660.2 75766460_2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EXTANG CORPORATION TRUXEDO, INC.

BEDRUG, INC.

UNDERCOVER, INC.

RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC

ADVANTAGE TRUCK ACCESSORIES, INC.

LAURMARK ENTERPRISES, INC.

A.R.E. ACCESSORIES, LLC

N-FAB, INC.

RUGGED LINER, INC.

HUSKY LINERS, INC.

OMIX-ADA, INC.

By:

Name: Wilkam Reminder

Title: Anef Financial Officer and President

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Collateral Agent

ру:<u> — у ↓С</u> -- Name: Е

ame: Hallie E. Field

Title: Vice President

REEL: 049675 FRAME: 0747

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number
Extang Corporation	Covering Structure Having Automatic Coupling System	11/541,902	7,427,095
Extang Corporation	Method for covering structure having automatic coupling system	11/262,988	7,204,540
Extang Corporation	Tonneau system latch	11/140,754	7,188,888
Extang Corporation	Covering structure having automatic coupling system	11/227,019	7,025,403
Extang Corporation	Covering structure having automatic coupling system	10/826,079	6,976,724
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover clamp	10/748,422	6,893,073
Extang Corporation	Cargo tie-down rails	29/194,379	D500471
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system with seal member	10/758,612	6,824,191
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover frame	10/748,464	6,814,389
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism	10/758,614	6,814,388
Extang Corporation	Roll up tonneau cover system	10/676,740	6,811,203
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit	10/758,615	6,808,221
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover adjustment mechanism	10/748,465	6,808,220
Extang Corporation	Tie down anchor system	10/215,749	6,799,927
Extang Corporation	Universal Mount System for Pickup Truck Bed	14/245,231	9,352,698
Extang Corporation	Pick-up truck rails	29/194,231	D491878
Extang Corporation	Roll up tonneau cover system	10/331,711	6,752,449
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover with rotating rear rail and automatic tension control	10/150,376	6,619,719
Extang Corporation	Rain diverting device for a tonneau cover system	10/133,138	6,588,825
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system including axially compressible bow	09/963,938	6,543,836
Extang Corporation	Hinged j-strip for a tonneau cover	09/872,369	6,499,791
Extang Corporation	Pivoting rail having tonneau cover system	09/781,769	6,439,640
Extang Corporation	Mechanism for retaining the position of snap fasteners on a tonneau cover rail	09/781,767	6,386,616
Extang Corporation	Tie-down anchor assembly	09/433,399	6,256,844
Extang Corporation	Accessory system for a vehicle cargo box	08/976,114	6,024,402
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover with ball and socket rear rail latch	08/762,294	6,024,401
Extang Corporation	Connector assembly	08/856,898	5,934,735
Extang Corporation	Spring clip for retaining snap fasteners on a tonneau cover rail	08/675,685	5,772,273
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover with magnetic attachment	08/708,316	5,758,922

62105743_3 62105743_5 75766460_2

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number
Extang Corporation	Clamp for attaching a rail to a pick-up box	08/654,681	5,655,808
Extang Corporation	Solid fold Tonneau system	11/591,414	7,484,788
Extang Corporation	Covering Structure Having Automatic Coupling System	11/981,785	7,607,714
Extang Corporation	Covering Structure Having Automatic Coupling System	11/746,267	7,484,790
Extang Corporation	Tonneau Cover System	12/609,203	8,262,148
Extang Corporation	Tonneau Cover	29/346,520	D620877
Extang Corporation	Tonneau Cover Locking Spring Clamp	13/572,878	8,960,764
Extang Corporation	Tonneau Cover Retention & Drain Systems	13/572,867	8,585,120
Extang Corporation	Flexible Folding Cover	14/089,814	8,960,765
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system and side lock clamp	14/874,795	9,533,555
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND SIDE LOCK CLAMP	15/355,339	9,764,628
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER ASSEMBLY AND CLAMP WITH GRASPING TETHER	15/205,957	9,862,257
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER HAVING FLEXIBLE HINGE WITH CUT-RESISTANT BARRIER	15/423,846	9,895,964
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system and clamp	14/875,911	9,545,835
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system and ratchet clamp	14/875,006	9,630,479
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover	14/831,227	9,623,737
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system and cam actuation clamp	62/323,017	Pending
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system and ratchet clamp	62/323,052	Pending
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system and multi-link and/or over-center clamp	62/323,134	Pending
Extang Corporation	Tonneau Cover Locking Spring Clamp	14/600,289	9,290,122
Extang Corporation	Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover with Hinged Front Opening	14/284,761	9,211,834
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER	15/429,594	10,023,034
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL SIDE RAIL CLAMP	15/336,092	10,023,035
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND RATCHET CLAMP	15/423,002	10,059,182
Extang Corporation	PIVOTING TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR TRUCK	15/407,956	10,112,466
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND RATCHET CLAMP	15/470,372	10,144,276
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM AND MULTI-LINK AND/OR OVER-CENTER CLAMP	15/406,004	10,166,849
TruXedo, Inc.	Cover System For Truck Box	10/731,898	7,445,264

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number
TruXedo, Inc.	Cover System For Truck Box With Tension Control	10/001,387	6,575,520
TruXedo, Inc.	Tonneau Cover	11/852,423	7,828,361
TruXedo, Inc.	Quick Release Clamp for Tonneau Cover	11/859,744	7,628,442
TruXedo, Inc.	Adapter Rail For Soft Roll-Up Tonneau Cover	12/020,211	7,604,282
TruXedo, Inc.	Tonneau Cover Cargo Containment Track Rail System	12/414,811	8,475,096
TruXedo, Inc.	Adjustable Toolbox	12/275,910	7,887,114
TruXedo, Inc.	Adjustable Toolbox	12/983,483	8,256,820
TruXedo, Inc.	Bi-Fold Popup Soft Tonneau Cover	12/636,419	8,308,218
TruXedo, Inc.	Hard Roll-Up Tonneau	14/162,013	9,211,833
TruXedo, Inc.	Hard Roll-Up Tonneau	13/649,677	8,672,388
TruXedo, Inc.	Spring Retainer For Tonneau Cover	13/660,104	8,714,622
TruXedo, Inc.	Retainer System For Tonneau Cover	14/217,514	9,221,380
TruXedo, Inc.	Tonneau Cover Latch System	13/962,091	9,254,735
TruXedo, Inc.	Hard Rollup Tonneau	14/935,969	9,840,135
TruXedo, Inc.	Tonneau Cover System With Tension Adjustment	14/857,474	9,604,524
TruXedo, Inc.	Tonneau cover system for a cargo box with side rail end plugs with external mounting extensions	14/948,615	9,694,657
TruXedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR A CARGO BOX WITH SIDE RAIL END PLUGS WITH EXTERNAL MOUNTING EXTENSIONS	15/618,773	9,849,765
TruXedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH SINGLE PIECE SPANNING MULTIPLE PANELS	15/290,077	9,895,963
TruXedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH SIDE RAIL MOUNTED LATCHES AND A REAR HEADER MOUNTED RELEASE ACTUATOR	15/270,705	9,969,249
BedRug, Inc.	Removable bed liner; for covering a cargo area of a vehicle pickup truck	08/637,428	5,806,909
BedRug, Inc.	Removable cargo liner	12/610,540	8,136,860
BedRug, Inc.	Removable cargo liner	13/372,672	8,662,559
Undercover, Inc.	Truck Bed Cover	12/498,088	RE41724
Undercover, Inc.	Foldable Tonneau Cover with an Extruded Forward Section	15/194,790	9,815,358
Retrax Holdings, LLC	Self-storing folding tonneau cover	15/007,549	9,738,143
Retrax Holdings, LLC	Sealing Mechanism For Truck Box Cover Device	10/444,727	6,848,734

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number
Retrax Holdings, LLC	Roll-up tonneau cover system with grooved side rails	15/341,495	10,112,464
Retrax Holdings, LLC jointly owned with Extang Corporation	Folding, storing tonneau cover	15/054,795	9,597,995
Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	Tonneau Cover	10/286,711	7,334,830
Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	Clamp for a Tonneau Cover	11/524,522	7,258,387
Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	Foldable Tonneau Cover	11/555,357	7,384,090
Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	Tonneau Positioning System	13/930,476	9,120,413
Advantage Truck Accessories, Inc.	Bed rail extender clip	14/807,026	9,676,319
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Pick-Up Truck Box Cover	11/537,403	7,537,264
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Pick-Up Truck Box Cover	12/471,880	8,061,758
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Pick-Up Truck Box Cover	13/227,373	8,182,021
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Folding Pick-Up Truck Tool Box	12/902,016	8,544,708
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Roll Up Pick-Up Truck Box Cover with Lock Down Slats	14/590,121	9,278,611
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Roll Up Pick-Up Truck Box Cover with Lock Down Slats	13/653,766	8,544,934
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Roll Up Pick-Up Truck Box Cover with Lock Down Slats	14/011,523	8,939,494
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Pick-Up Truck Box Cover	13/454,843	8,690,224
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Truck box cover with lock down elements	15/005,335	9,694,656
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Tonneau panel locking feature	14/844,040	Published
Laurmark Enterprises, Inc.	Tonneau cover system with Cam Locking Prop-Rod	15/096,764	9,815,357
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Tonneau cover hinge	11/199,336	7,264,297
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Clamp assembly	11/191,320	7,407,141
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Clamp assembly	12/185,461	7,913,965
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Truck cap assembly	29/498,516	D733033
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Truck cap assembly	14/451,955	9,393,855
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Truck cap with heavy duty mounting rack	14/602,325	9,440,520

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Dual action truck bed cover	15/048,028	9,834,076
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Truck cap with rear lift gate for a truck	15/471,276	10,252,603
A.R.E. Accessories, LLC	Truck cap with heavy duty mounting rack	15/245,717	10,000,114
N-Fab, Inc.	Apparatus for Assisting Entry Into High Road Clearance Vehicles	12/228,368	7,717,444
N-Fab, Inc.	Apparatus for Assisting Entry Into High Road Clearance Vehicles	11/039,135	7,416,202
N-Fab, Inc.	Moveable Step For Assisting Entry Into Vehicles	13/411,694	8,985,606
N-Fab, Inc.	Bed Bar Light Frame	29/464,653	D717,230
N-Fab, Inc.	Apparatus for Assisting Entry Into High Road Clearance Vehicles	10/041,273	6,588,783
N-Fab, Inc.	Apparatus for Assisting Entry Into High Road Clearance Vehicles	10/603,848	6,874,801
N-Fab, Inc.	Moveable Step for assisting entry into vehicles	14/656,872	9,758,104
N-Fab, Inc.	Truck running board	D/624,102	D843,908
N-Fab, Inc.	Truck bed styling assembly	D/624,115	D841,558
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Rigid Tonneau Cover and Clamp Mechanism Therefor	13/181,035	8,511,736
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Sealing Hinge for a Rigid Tonneau Cover	12/610,586	8,348,328
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Cargo Organizer System	10/699,961	6,827,385
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Trailer Bed Liner	29/471,285	D738806
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Clamp Mechanism for a Cover Assembly	12/468,344	7,823,957
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Clamp Mechanism for a Cover Assembly	12/903012	8,146,982
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Clamp Mechanism for a Cover Assembly	13/438,503	8,256,824
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Tensioner and Fastening Devise for a Tonneau Cover	12/629,514	7,954,876
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Tonneau cover system for a cargo bed of a vehicle	15/536,187	10,189,339
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Adjustable tensioning mechanism for a soft roll up tonneau cover	15/405,107	9,908,391
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Tonneau cover system having a latch	14/905,834	9,827,839
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Roll-up tonneau cover having a tensioning mechanism and a sideways latch	15/135,960	9,776,562
Husky Liners, Inc.	Multi-Piece Vehicle Bed Rail Cover	13/590,344	8,613,477
Husky Liners, Inc.	Portable Vacuum System	13/480,872	9,068,307
Husky Liners, Inc.	Vehicle Floor Mat or Floor Liner Kit Having a Clip	13/480,879	8,690,222
Husky Liners, Inc.	Method for Producing Contoured Vehicle Floor Mats Having Integrally Formed Nibs	09/409,478	6,953,545

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number
Husky Liners, Inc.	Method for Making Cargo Liners and Mats with Channel Edge	09/595,769	6,793,872
Husky Liners, Inc.	Integrated Mud Flap Weight	10/777,463	6,938,930
Husky Liners, Inc.	Self-Adhesive Automobile Trim Piece	29/282,068	D566022
Husky Liners, Inc.	Floor mat	D/622,086	D845,852
Husky Liners, Inc.	Mud guard	15/621,428	10,252,753
Husky Liners, Inc.	Mud flap	D/570,566	D818,914
Husky Liners, Inc.	Mud flap	D/570,973	D808,314
OMIX-ADA, INC.	FORCE-DIVERTING TAIL LIGHT GUARD	15408162	10059251
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Modular light and accessory bar for vehicles	16/041,221	10,266,105
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Selectively orientable headlight guard	15/403,902	10,202,066
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle light bar	D/580,365	D838,394
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Door surround knob	D/604,577	D837,628
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Tow hook	D/617,521	D832,156
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Auxiliary brake light for a vehicle	D/599,436	D831,864
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Rope shackle attachment thimble	D/634,406	D831,470
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Modular light and accessory bar for vehicles	15/453,753	10,071,673
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Bow knuckle	D/604,614	D826,703
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Footman loop	D/604,601	D826,693
OMIX-ADA, INC.	D-ring isolator	D/590,322	D824,752
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Fire extinguisher holder	D/605,951	D823,549
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Fuel cap cover for a vehicle	D/569,270	D816,005
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle fender panel	D/588,250	D814,372
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Cargo compartment cover for a vehicle	D/553,133	D807,275
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle light guard	D/580,351	D805,245
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Rear bumper for a vehicle	D/544,303	D803,734
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle light guard	D/580,359	D802,810
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Front bumper for a vehicle	D/579,007	D800,036
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle differential cover	D/544,307	D798,906
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Auxiliary light mount assembly for tubular bumpers	14/867,858	9,610,888
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle fender flare	D/544,313	D778,795
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Front bumper for a vehicle	D/544,317	D776,582
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Front bumper for a vehicle	D/561,615	D775,013
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Auxiliary light mount assembly	D/501,370	D773,110
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Multi-device dash mount for vehicles	D/501,447	D765,016
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Wheel center cap	D/501,375	D761,183
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Front bumper for a vehicle	D/508,103	D760,133
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Combination roof rack and removable soft top	14/531,742	9,376,002

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Hinge for a tire carrier	D/508,105	D758,829
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Multi-device dash mount for vehicles	14/853,438	9,283,898
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Front grille for a vehicle	D/508,108	D749,995
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Combination roof rack and removable soft top	D/508,125	D748,038
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Modular center cap assembly for wheels	14/019,876	9,242,506
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Auxiliary light mount assembly for tubular bumpers	14/030,279	9,145,084
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Multi-device dash mount for vehicles	14/531,747	9,132,779
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Combination roof rack and removable soft top	D/502,101	D736,690
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Manual soft top with spring assist mechanism	14/277,911	9,045,026
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Console and cup holder	D/465,176	D724,004
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Modular snorkel system for off-road vehicles	13/544,251	8,960,347
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle hood	D/462,765	D718,682
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle fender flares	D/462,701	D712,324
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Modular bumper system	13/760,143	8,764,080
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Wheel	D/465,181	D701,156
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Hood latch	D/434,214	D692,290
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Snorkel	D/434,147	D687,072
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Snorkel	D/434,144	D687,071
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Retractable top for off-road vehicles	13/469,384	8,474,899
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Modular bumper system	12/731,226	8,393,656
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle floor tray	12/202,497	8,163,369
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Vehicle floor mat tread	D/316,536	D627,285
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Modular bumper system	12/288,901	7,703,834
OMIX-ADA, INC.	Center console arm rest	D/317,727	D585,674

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Application Date
Extang Corporation jointly owned with Truxedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INTERMEDIATE AUTOMATIC LATCHING	15/642,593	July 6, 2017
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL SIDE RAIL CLAMP	15/654,570	July 19, 2017

US-DOCS\107745660.2 75766460_2

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Application Date
Extang Corporation	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC STOWING LATCH	15683194	August 22, 2017
TruXedo, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER WITH SLAM LATCH AND AUTOMATIC SECONDARY SLAM LATCH	15/487,126	April 13, 2017
TruXedo, Inc.	HARD ROLLUP TONNEAU COVER WITH FLEXIBLE HOLD DOWN	15/623,164	June 14, 2017
TruXedo, Inc.	TONNEAU RAIL SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC RAIL COVER SECUREMENT	15/790,225	October 23, 2017
TruXedo, Inc.	TRUCK CARGO BOX TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM INCLUDING A SIDE-LOCKING LOCK BAR LOCKING MULTIPLE SLATS	16/213058	December 7,2018
TruXedo, Inc.	TRUCK CARGO BOX TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM INCLUDING A SIDE-LOCKING LOCK BAR LOCKING MULTIPLE SLATS	16/213100	December 7, 2018
Undercover, Inc.	MOUNTING SYSTEM WITH PIVOT LOCKING FEATURES	16/172452	October 26, 2018
A.R.E. ACCESSORIES, LLC	DUAL ACTION TRUCK BED COVER	15795015	Oct 26, 2017
A.R.E. ACCESSORIES, LLC	TRUCK CAP SPOILER	29/668009	October 26, 2018
Rugged Liner, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER SYSTEM FOR A CARGO BED OF A VEHICLE	15/536157	April 25, 2017
Rugged Liner, Inc.	ADJUSTABLE TENSIONING MECHANISM FOR A SOFT ROLL UP TONNEAU COVER	14/854,880	September 15, 2015
Husky Liners, Inc.	FLOOR LINER WITH CARPET HOOK RECEPTACLE	15/277097	September 27, 2016
N-Fab, Inc.	STEP SYSTEM	29/665142	October 1,2018
N-Fab, Inc.	STEP ASSEMBLY	29/665132	October 1,2018
N-Fab, Inc.	RECEIVER ADAPTER	62/751345	October 26,2018

Registered Owner	Patent Title	Application Number	Application Date
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Rope Shackle Attachment Thimble	15/798000	October 30, 2017
Omix-Ada, Inc.	MODULAR LIGHT AND ACCESSORY BAR FOR VEHICLES	16/041221	July 20, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Auxiliary Spare Tire Brake Light	15/457511	March 13, 2017
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Modular Light and Accessory Bar for Vehicles	15/453753	March 8, 2017
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Force-Diverting Tail Light Guard	15/408162	January 17, 2017
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Selectively Orientable Headlight Guard	15/403902	January 11, 2017
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Headlight Guard	29/667266	October 19, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Tail Light Guard	29/667401	October 22, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	JL Front Bumper	29/667267	October 19, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Low Mount Snorkel	29/667549	October 23, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Dash Mount	29/667434	October 22, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Front Bumper	29/667659	October 23, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Rear Bumper	29/668048	October 26, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Snorkel System	16/171428	October 26, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	High Mount Snorkel	29/667886	October 25, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Intake Ram	29/667519	October 23, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Support Bracket	29/668002	October 26, 2018
Omix-Ada, Inc.	Support Bracket	29/674054	December 19, 2018
Rugged Liner, Inc.	Cargo Box Storage Caddy with Remove Containers	16/161457	October 16, 2018

US-DOCS\107745660.2 75766460_2

RECORDED: 07/03/2019